The Corporation of The City of North Bay

By-Law No. 2016-11

Being a By-Law to Appoint the City Clerk (and to Repeal By-Law 2002-103)

Whereas the Council of The Corporation of the City of North Bay is required to appoint a City Clerk;

And Whereas Karen McIsaac was approved by Resolution No. 2016-35 passed on the 11th day of January, 2016 for the appointment.

Now Therefore The Council of The Corporation of The City of North Bay Hereby Enacts as Follows:

- That Karen McIsaac is hereby appointed, effective the 15th day of January, 2016, to be the City Clerk for The Corporation of the City of North Bay.
- That By-Law No. 2002-130, being a By-Law to appoint Catherine Conrad as City Clerk, is repealed effective the 15th day of January, 2016.

Read a First Time In Open Council This 11th day of January, 2016.

Read a Second Time In Open Council This 11th day of January, 2016.

Read a Third Time In Open Council and Enacted and Passed This 11th day of January, 2016.

Mayor Allan McDonald	Deputy City Clerk Karen McIsaac

SIRE\C01\APPOINTMENT OF CITY CLERK